15/1761

CH \$165.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pitney Bowes Credit Corporation		07/07/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services LLC
Street Address:	1 Elmcroft Road
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06926
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1547659	ENVISION
Registration Number:	1679605	EXPRESS
Registration Number:	1466503	PBCC
Registration Number:	2130996	POSTAL PRIVILEGE
Registration Number:	2317447	PURCHASE POWER
Registration Number:	1954504	VALUEMAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900053308

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-819-8923

Email: trademarkdocket@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Bart c/o White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1134967-0008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003348 FRAME: 0568

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Bart
Signature:	/Matthew Bart/
Date:	07/14/2006
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003348 FRAME: 0569

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pitney Bowes Credit Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 27 Waterview Drive, Shelton, CT 06484 ("ASSIGNOR"), owns rights in, to and under the trademarks and trademark applications set forth in the attached Schedule A (the "Properties"); and

WHEREAS, Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services LLC (f/k/a PB Mailing Financial Services Inc.), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 1 Elmcroft Road, Stamford, CT 06926 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Properties.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Properties, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Properties, and the registration thereof, and further including: all income, royalties, and damages now and hereafter due and/or payable to ASSIGNOR, including damages and payments for past and future infringements and misappropriations thereof, all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations thereof, and all rights corresponding to any of the above throughout the world;

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue trademark registrations or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

* *

NEWYORK 5634248 v2 (2K)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003348 FRAME: 0570

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the 7th day of July 2006.

PITNEY BOWES CREDIT CORPORATION

Name: Lawrence Osmanski

Title: Vice President

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC

Name: David Kleinman

Title: Senior Vice President

TRADÉMARK REEL: 003348 FRAME: 0571 STATE OF NEW YORK)

SS

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

Fairfield

On this lot day of July 2006, before me personally came Lawrence Osmanski who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is Vice President of Pitney Bowes Credit Corporation, that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Trademark Assignment on behalf of Pitney Bowes Credit Corporation and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of Pitney Bowes Credit Corporation.

Notary Public

SUSAN BURBANK Notary Public Commission Expires Nov. 30, 2006 Conneticut

STATE OF NEW YORK

Fairfield) ss:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 7th day of Ouly 2006, before me personally came David Kleinman who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is Senior Vice President of Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services LLC, that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Trademark Assignment on behalf of Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services LLC and that he did so by authority of the sole member of Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services LLC.

Notary Public

KATHLEEN NEY NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 30, 2010

SCHEDULE A

I. UNITED STATES REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark	<u>Class</u>	Registration No.
ENVISION	36	1547659
EXPRESS	35	1679605
PBCC	35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 42	1466503
POSTAL PRIVILEGE	36	2130996
PURCHASE POWER	36	2317447
VALUEMAX	35	1954504

II. FOREIGN REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Class	Country	Registration No.
VALUEMAX		Canada	481714
VALUEMAX	36	Germany	2912112
VALUEMAX	36	United Kingdom	1588345
VALUEMAX	36	Ireland	206583

III. FOREIGN PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Class	Country	Application No.
PURCHASE POWER	36*	European Com.	2052421
PURCHASE POWER	36	European Com.	918235

TRADEMARK REEL: 003348 FRAME: 0574

5

^{*} Financial services for purchasing postage

OTHER TRADEMARKS IV.

All trademarks that are not listed in Sections I-III above that are owned by ASSIGNOR and were previously used by ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's parent company, Pitney Bowes Inc. (e.g., Business Privilege, EZ-Pay, Postage Rewards, Postal Advantage, Postage Perks, etc.).

The name "Pitney Bowes Credit Corporation" and all related trademarks.

6

NEWYORK 5634248 v2 (2K)

RECORDED: 07/14/2006

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003348 FRAME: 0575**